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No. 510, S.] [Published August 4, 1951.
CHAPTER 637.

AN ACT to amend 42.28 and to create 42.35 (3) of the statutes, relating to the university
retirement association and the state retirement system.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

Section 1. 42.28 of the statutes is amended to read:

42.28 The university retirement association shall include as members all senior teachers
in the university and all teachers and former teachers in the university who have a credit
in the retirement deposit fund or have a reserve in the annuity reserve fund, but shall
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exclude all part-time teachers at the university below the grade of instructor and all teach-
ers who are or may be entitled to any benefit from the Carnegie foundation for the ad-
vanceement of teaching under any plan in force prior to the seventeenth day of November,
1915.

Secrion 2. 42.35 (3) of the statutes is ereated to read:

42.35 (3) Persons on leave from an educational institution not under the state retire-
ment system and who are visiting professors, visiting associate professors, visiting assist-
ant professors, or visiting lecturers at the university of Wisconsin shall not come under the
provisions of the state retirement system provided their employment at the university is
for not more than one year. If their employment at the university is continued for more
than one year they will, at the start of the seeond year of such employment, come under
the provisions of the state retirement system.

Approved July 13, 1951.




	51Act637.pdf 

